2-Needle,Needle Feed Lockstitch Machines with Automatic
Thread Tension Controller and Automatic Thread Trimmer

rEeEEM R AiE XY
HERtIUz o v

19535400

No.0573-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y Y X DR

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index,
BALIFRANIBIOSKE L. BI&0 N T BN (RN IZIHTT A L F v 2R L 5T, FNSHFErbrN G T
2. Explenation of codes
2B ninss

1) Codes on the 'Note"” column
CERR Mos

@ e means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEOANA—=Y)A P WL TSETEEIATBHELEB%R LI T
@ #01. ... ... refer 10 the "'Note'’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 . A= T “EIL OIRBBLFBLTTa

2) Codes on the “£.C. (Engineering change)’ column
CEEER" MRS
(M) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 10B L NN & h 1
(® D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983F 10 &£ N AIBR & n 1o,
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
BREOEBRE» L CEENHE
In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBPEREMEO)E N EFTLIEXNT22 Ty, ZBEFRCIN, vThrOBMBEEERLT I ZXTFa

Example ({§)
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. 8 a Reqg.
3 & E3 ZEZER & & 9 18
1 s 81401-100-000  Needle bar 0.16/83) vy _
1-1 a B1401-100000-A Needle bar (A10/83] /N iR~ 1

4{2 @ B1105-200-000 Frame cover b10/83) [ 81106-300-000 | -
< B81105-300-000 Frame cover LA_I(_)/_BIE AR A 9

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MENHEHRE»HHIBPEONTE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the "' a8 (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order Dy the new part number.
IoBER. BBAENNIKEMI I NCLALEHLORABHFRALTHNITOT, FLUKB T EXTa 0

(® c.10/83
i « . [B1105:500-000]  Frame cover fc.10/83) Em@stem 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELCRE BENaE

Please order by the correct part number.
ELUREBETIEXT S,
MI0/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt, Req’'. column,
1983FI10R L NMBA2TE Lot ZOSSHAM-BHFLOHB»RRLTIHN I T

3) Codes on the ““Amt. Req.”' column

THET Moics
@ 2 . Indicates amount required is 2.
HiE. 2@\ErEOLLIT.
@ 20 ... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter)
Ba, 24—ttt EEOLLIET (BEZQEA-HPLTT)
@ —- Indicates paris obsoleted from the parts list.
D=y )X N s EgANT BT
[ Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “"asm.”’ and 2 2 in Japanese, in the 'Description’’ column,
HHESRS AL TV 5 FMSRE2T/HLET. HBEGEHEBEM ORI T "asm” N T2 I¢H/TLTHNE T,
B O e B i B 0 O s B I R O B B Bt Ot N B N £ 0 M 0 S N 0 8 T Bt O B hm Py F R § tm 6 M S B T G 8 0 1 0 8 6 Ty @ Sy G Ty © ey B Ay 6 Nm © By B s 6 Sen 0 B Ay oy B S 6 s B O m 6 Ry D Sy B yF

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. Bt108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed:

HABREXOBOER

IDR=y AP IRBENTO 2 BBEREE 2 FNOBE, HEOBES (BIA I, B1109-012-A00) T I EL T & 1
ELET. JTROA—=V YR PDEIRES (RHET. HIAE. No0010-01) X (2, MBS 4 - ERBEThEE T
T X. BROEOERO—BHETEIZL B HN ETNTITHTEL,

B 8 8 3 o 0 8 0 00 0 8 e B s £ 0 8 8 M 68 B 6 0 ey 6y 63 6 5 8 5y By B 8 6 s BT B Iy 8 B 5 91 O S B A B I B i 8 68 0 ey D A a5 09 & S O B N B D 2y e 6 S © e & et D T

R e L N N e L e L e i
O 0 Bt BT BN B G B e BN B b S A




10.

11

w
M

18.

23.

CONTENTS
H /3

FRAME & #1SCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
HHAR - ARG

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
T hBaR

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SRR

TENSION POST COMPONENTS
TR

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)
Tl o 2EIFR (D

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT §& HOOK COMPONENTS(2)
Tl - BEAER(2)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
T - SBHER(3)

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
U0 BEFHR

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
o) EAGY)

FEED MECHANISH COMPONENTS(2)
EDER2)

REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% O Ak

PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
¥ Bk

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
YRR 16
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
FaThBaR

TABLE COMPONENTS
MIERaGR

KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
L4 - ihaiBaR

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
AVIR Y PASERE Y- F1:51¢7
TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(1)
TC-10, TC-11 BEER(1)
TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(2)
TC-10, TC-11 B8R (2)
TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(3)
TC-10, TC-11 BAHR(3)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
F1r CEE6R

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
15 I SBEGR

GAUGE SIZE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
- I8 A ik B3RS
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
sRH|

..............................................

...............................................................

.............................................................

.............................................

.............................................

.................................................

.........................................................

........................................................

....................................................

...............................................................

...........................................................

...............................................................

.....................................................................

..............................................

...............................................

............................................................

............................................................

............................................................

..............................................................

.........................................................

.......................................................

.............................................................

25

26

27

29

31



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRR - S 5=BAGk




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIEPTION A AMT
1 110-30301 CABLE HOLDER FEE S Y 1
2 106-02209 GASKET Ve NPT V) 1
3 106-02159 PRESSER BAR SUPPURT ASH. PATITYF 4% (%)

4 #04  102-01200 RUBBER PLUG ERLEDAUYS BE 2 Vg 1
5 106-03009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FOET VRN 1
6 #07  108-03751 GROUND WIRE ASH. 7-23-+ (93) 1
7 106-25606 CORD COVER I-RTRAT 1
8 106-02308 OIL SHIELD 17UhL 2579 1% 1
q #07  106-01904 RUBBER PLUG ATETOVTE ATh Fey7° 1
10 106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE AhPUIL 4% 1
11 106-01409 PIPE a-bT by A°47° 1
12 106-01003 FRAME FRONT COVER PIN BTURY HAT- MAECY 1
3 106-25507 MOUNTING COVER STAY BAT =YY RF-
14 106-25408 FRAHE FRONT COVER ETUAVHAT - ]
15 106-02902 SIDE PLATE 243 ]
16 1068-00500 FACE PLATE GASKET P2 BT
17 106-02753 FACE PLATE ASM. AAR B3y 1
18 106-00302 GASKET Foh VIRV A9y 1
18 106-02605 BED ATyb 1
20 106-02506 ARM 7-h 1
21 #05 101-45803 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 1-7/32" T0 1-174" 4r%UaA"U4% 3%° 1-7/32 1
22 #05 101-45704 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 27/32" TO 1-3/16" <4F$)3A"4% 35" 27/32 1
23 #05  101-45605 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 15/32" TO 13/16"  4p%Yza™y4% 35" 15/32 1
24 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" T0 7/16" 2ATU4R 3% 3/32:7/16 1
25 #05 101-45308 BED SLIDE, LEFT 1-7/32" TQ 1-1/4"  4R¥YRATU4R £2°Y 1-7/32 1
26 #05  101-45209 BED SLIDE, LEFT 27/32" TO 1-3/16"  4F¥za 4% £2°) 27/39 1
27 #05  101-45100 BED SLIDE, LEFT 15/32" TO 13/18" ARFYRATYAR L5TY 15/32 1
28 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT.3/32" TO 7/16" AATY42 2T 3/32;7/16 1
29 101-02101 SCREY F-AATYE VIR 1
30 101-01004 GASKET IRTAZAYEY 1
31 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASH. AFRUZATY 4R H3 1
32 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATY RIS 4
33 ¥T-0530002-KS  TOOTED WASHER MEFTHTE A5.3 1
34 WP-1352616-S7  WASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 £ 8" 13.5X24X2.6 3
35 ¥P-1002066-SZ _ WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 £397 57 10X17X2 1
36 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1
37 TA-1250504~R0  RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
38 TA-1250504~R0  RUBBER PLUG Mgy 2
39 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG pARY 1
40 TA-1250406-R0 _ RUBBER PLUG bty D=12.5 (=4 2
4] TA-1100804-R0  PLUG bty D=11 L=6 1
42 38-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FI2%Y7 11/64-40 L=8 2
43 106-01508 ARM THREAD GUIDE Pb AFPUI4 1
44 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG bty 1
45 TA-0750704-RO _ RUBBER PLUG by 1
46 5S-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 £3%9" 11/64-40 L=11 3
47 B1119-850-H00  COVER HINGE ROD BAT-EVITRT - 1
48 B1111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRING PANURE I 1
49 $5-9243513-CP  SCREY 3/8-18 L=35 aYRIE" At 3/8-18 L=35 1
50 55-8080310-TP  SCREY 1/8-44 1.=2.8 bXRY” 1/8-44 1,=2.8 2
51 ®03 M8504-001-AAA  SWITCH UNIT, A Z24wh 2T9b A B3 1
52 #01 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
53 #01 S5S-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F52297 11/64~40 1=6.5 2
54 $5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
55 SS-4120615-SP _ SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
56 35-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAT%2" 3/16-28 L=6 1
57 $S-4111215-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=12 3
58 35-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v° 11/64-40 L=8 1
58 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 11/64-40 L=8 5
60 35-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 11/64-40 L=8 2
61 35-4110815-SP SCREV 11/64-40 1-8 11/64-40 1.=8 1
52 33-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 3/16-28 L=6 1
53 38~4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 11/64-40 L=5 2
64 55-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 v" 11/64-40 L=5 1
65 58-2110920-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=8.5 ¥v° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
66 38-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WAFIRIT 9/64-40 L=7 1
87 PT-0703200-CO  TAPERED PIN 7.0X32 F-A%k°V 7X32 2
68 #06  106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREV FRIFIVE MYYFEYT 2
69 #03  HX-0030700-00  TUBE Fa-7" 0.4
70 HX-0023300-0A  CABLE BAMD VAR 3
71 #06  D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) 40y ¥557° 1
72 #01 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) T4y H5u7° 1
73 B1185-552-000  ARM & BED SET BOLT T=hATYRT IRYFETAE 2
74 #08 DB028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F40v7°9%* v 1
7 106-01805 CAP BN FAYIITT Few7° 1
7 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 bitey P=7.5 L=3.5 1
77 B1518-026-00G  SCREW PONURE IS ES 1
78 #03  HX-0012300-0A  CABLE CLIP T-7TRIY97° 1
79 #04  106-03959 GROUND WIRE ASHM. P-22-0 (93) 4Ry Y 1
80 #06  HX-0030700-0B  TUBE F2-7" 1
81 #08 106-03751 GROUND VIRE ASH. 7-22-F7 (93] 1
&2 #02  $S-5110740<TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 F32397 11/684-40 L=6.5 4
&3 #09 $8-3130710-SP  SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 WAIYT 13/64-32 L=6.5 1
84 D2112-555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE 2-0T RS A 1

Note(iE32) #01.....

For LH-2172-6-%B, -6-W0

For LH-2172.LH-2172-8, -6-08

For LH-2172-6-¥B. -6-0B

For LH-2172

Setective part

For LH-2172, LH-2172-8, -6-%0
For LH-2172-6.-6-08, -6-¥B. -6- ¥
For LH-2172 E moler

Optional part (binder screw)

LH-2172-6-WB, - 6-WOSH
LH-2172, LH-2172-6, -6-08 A
LH-2172-6-WB, -6-0BfH
LH-2172 1§

ERBn

LH-2172, LH-2172-6, -6-W0 H)

L1i-2172-6, -6-0B. -6-WB. -6-W0 FA

LH-2172 E€—%H
A Y ~BSRE

TESCER A



. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHEEBAMR

27—




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT
1 106-07257 DRIVING SHAFT. ASM. AR 29p" 89 93 1
2 106-07505 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE IURT AP ey et 4 1
3 106-074086 CONNECTING ROD METD Z9R7 Twpe 1
4 106-07307 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK MESS 398y 297 g5 1
5 106-07109 FRONT BUSHING MEY 29FT99"Y eraah 1
6 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK NE Y 294y praw 1
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRANK -7 -5 1
8 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR AR~ 3-}-3"% guntap 1
9 106-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MRS F9pty 2oy 1

10 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN N LYY 1
11 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 L33 9% 4.8X8.4%X0.8 1
12 S8-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.! OB A 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 S8-8150750-SP SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 S5-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FARYT 11/64-40 1,=9.5 1
15 35-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FARYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
16 SS-7111310-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 IREIZY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
17 S5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k5%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
18 35-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=15.5 E3%Y° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
19 SS-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 k379" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
20 3D-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 2°V3Y° D=9 N=7 1
21 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhrIYh 9/32-28 1
22 N3-6150310~-SP  NUT 15/84-28& YAy 15/64-28 1
23 MDP-BUOB1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14U N} DPX5 #140 2
24 106-08705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT MNES 29pT98° 4 3oy 1
25 106-06804 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE R4 U 1
28 108~06101 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET MNFY 2T % 1
27 106-06002 NEEDLE BAR AR 1
28 #01 103-52318 SPACER A NE9FTRH2"424° - (4) 1
29 #01 103-52417 SPACER B MR 939 9%%424° 8- (B) 1
20 103-52516 SPACER € ME" 99898 £24° -4 - (C) 1
31 #01 103-55113 SPACER AB MET9IIE 94" 421° -5 (AB) 1
32 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC MR 92 98" 42A° - 5= (AC) 1
33 S5-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 IWLIEYT 9/64-40 1,=8.5 1
34 106-06507 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COLLAR MRSy Fap ety §5- 1
35 55-2090820-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 RAFIFYT 9/64-40 L=8 2
36 #02 MC-2005F09-00  NEEDLE 134SUK 90 N 134SUK 90 2

Note(y£52) #01.....

Selective part
¥0zZ. .. .. Various nos.

for destinations

-6 —

2N
Tleptic kb RI3 5



TENSION POST COMPONENTS
S BAkk

4.




REF.HO. NOEE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Eoy oo AMT.
1 106-17470 TENSION BASE PLATE ASM. b v4%73 MYT42 B3
2 106-18908 SHAFT VTR -9 $918%4 YTy (1)
3 106-18850 ROLLER PRATE ASM. RIGHT TTIIETY B-5 8T 3T sy (1)
4 106-19005 SPACER VT29RTY -5 274 2409 (1)
5 106-18551 ROLLER PRATE ASM. LEFT JTI9RTY B-9-2"4 ¥8TY h3 (1)
6 106-19401 THREAD GUIDE A AFPVF4 A (1)
7 S5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
8 S5-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
9 106-01102 COVER PIN STOPPER VN S AV L) (1)
190 S$-5110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 Fa297 11/64-40 1=6.5 (1)
11 106-19559 THREAD GUIDE B ASM. AF7Pu34 B 43 (1)
12 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 RBLIFIT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
13 SH-4030801-SC  SCREW M3 X 8 FATAZYT M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
14 106-20856 SWITCH ASHM. A% 249% (13) (1
15 SH-4020351-SC  SCREW FATRY” (2
16 WS-0210002-KN  SPRING WASHER N2 NERETHTE W2 (2)
17 196-18809 ROLLER PRATE GUIDE TRy B9 204 FUi4 (1)
18 S$-7T110410~SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IHETEYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
19 106-17603 HOTOR AF 9057y % (1)
.20 106-18700 SPRING SUPPORT PRATE 9“1ﬁf“ﬁn*§*9 1 N RET4% (D
21 106-18403 SPRING YTa9bTy B9 354 AT (2)
22 106-19104 SPRING SUPPORT ITaETH m-5~ 24 NS zpy (1)
23 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
24 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FATIRYT Bhz M5X0.8 L=10  (3)
25 55-6090420-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 E5%3" 9/64-40 L=4 (6)
26 S5-6090510-SP~ SCREW  0/64-40 L=5 E9%Y" 9/84-40 L=5 2y
27 106-17462 TENSION BASE PLATE b B4E73 MYT4R P2ty 2 (1)
28 106-21308 VOLUME KHOB Fa9tyH YanhYes (2)
29 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 FAYT H3X0.5 L=5 (2)
30 106-21258 VOLUME ASM. LEFT FA9LY BTYI9L kY 4y (1)
31 106-21159 VOLUME ASM. RIGHT F298Y FTVIIL IFT 53 (1
32 106-19385 SOLENGID ASH. 27T N (1)
33 106-20003 MAGNET PLATE I xR 84 (3)
34 106-20201 NO.2 MAGNET THREAD GUIDE 274 2 IV 39b 4bPVI4 (1)
35 106-20102 HO.2 MAGNET SPRING 274 2 Y39k A% (1
36 S$-4080415-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L-4 FATRIT 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
37 106-17751 ROLLER ASH. ET9 m-9- by (1)
38 SH-8030402-TP  SCREW M3 X 4 FAxY® (2)
39 106-20706 SEAL APRF RA9FI-R (1)
40 B3508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER BYi- JIph A 491 (1)
41 NS-6110310-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 095739 11/64-40 (1)
42 106-19708 THREAD GUIDE ¢ 1704 € (1)
43 S35-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1,=4.3 L5%9" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)
44 SH-4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FATIRYT M3X0.5 L=6 (2)
45 . 106-19908 THREAD GUIDE BB f+7Y74 BB 1)
46 S5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
47 106-21001 THREAD GUIDE DD £h7274 DD 1
48 $5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E53Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
49 S5-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F52397 11/64-40 L=8 1
50 S5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY” 11/64-40 L=§ 2
51 106-20458 SOLENOID CORD ASH. JVIART Fank4 3~} by 1
52 106-20358 16P-10PX6P CORD ASH. 16P-10PX6P3-}~ »3 1



* EBARR (1)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)

T

5.

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

~ OO0

r.I|I.|].I..I|l.|.l.1||...I|I..||.I|l,vl||1||.l.l|.l!.||.|l.||.1||l.]|||;.Il.||1|.l]|||..l.|..|.|||||l.||ll,|

-



REF.RC. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION |- AMT.
1 #01 106-12596 CAP THREAD TRIMMER ASM., L FRITOALRY R4 LR vy 1
2 #02  106-12570 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., L T BRI ey 9y 1
3 #04  106-12869 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., L BT HRITILT A (e2TY) IR 1
4 #01 33-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 IR 1/8-44 1=1.5 (2)
5 #01_102-11605 MOVING KNIFE b (1)
5 #01  101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. S PAVIER (1)
7 CQ-2020000-00 0IL VICK V) (0.1)
8 B1823-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN $U%°% 7u3495° y*% (1
9 €Q-2020000-00  0IL WICK ENV (0.1)

190 B1821-051-000 _ CRANK SCREW STUD FIB"R FUI4 I3y )
11 35-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L3%Y” 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)

12 WP-0371016-SD  VASHER 3.7X8X1 EIETHT R 3.TX8X] (1)
13 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FHRTRFUIA (1

14 B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK TR PUF49FT (1)
15 HS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 ayayIyr 11/64-40 )
16 106-12358 CAP HOOK ASH. ¥PY7°0e h3 (1)
17 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, .F BIITHGIARL 2IAM42 1.4 (D

18 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BRIITINIARN 23Ab4% A (1)
19 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BIITYIAIN 2GAM4%2 B (1)

20 #03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BIVIYIAAN 23AR4% 1.1 (1)

21 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BIVTHIIRGN A9AM4% 1.2 (1)

22 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BIVTIYTIAN 25Ab4% 1.3 (1)

23 #03  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BIVTYNIAIL 250442 1.6 (1

24 #03  101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BRITIIAIN 29Ak4% 1.7 (1)

25 #03 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BRI“DIIAER 252042 1.8 (1

26 #03 SB-3095301-0D  BEARING SEUAATPYVY 9. 525X9.52 (1)

27 #03 SB-3095301-0C  MEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 SETRATPYVYT 9.525%X9. 52 (1)

28 #03 SB-3095301-0B  NEEDEL BEARING SPTRATTYVYT §.525X9.52 (1)

29 SB-3095301-0A  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ZoRTRATTYUYT 9.525%9.52 (1)

30 101-09205 BUSHING BRITIYIIRY (1)

31 #01 S5-5090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= M230° 9/64-40 L=6 (1)

32 #01  102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 17442 (1)

33 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER REERAS (1)

34 #01  $8-5090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F92397 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

35 #01 102-11050 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM FT-AZPPT 43 (1)

36 106-12000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT BIVT 24 (e2TY) (1)

37 #01  CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 y=g 25209% D=7 Y=8 (1)

38 #01 35-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/684-40 L=5 (2)

39 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASH. PESRVELIS ELISE NN 03]

40 P5-0120102-KP  SPRING PIN 270Uy (1)

41 106-22900 OIL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE I7UFaveY 4% (1)

42 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING e 293y Fa9y (1)

43 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FL-TT VYR (2)

44 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN e 2Ya9 Fagky k°y (1)
45 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 YAyt 11/64-49 €9)
46 35-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 IREFFYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

47 35-7110910-TP ~ SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 HhEFEIT 11/64-40 L=8.5 (1)

48 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE TbavFa-7° 0.1)

49 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER NA4TOR (2)

50 S3-0111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 aYryE Ab 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

51 GBR-01160000 ROLLER -3 (1)

52 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IHEFEIT 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

53 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BRTYET47% (1)

54 SS-7080810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IhEGEY” 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)

55 101-28555 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EZTYNITRR 2PV %3 (1)

b6 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 (1)

57 SG-1110401-MZ  COMNECTING SCREW F2-77 VYRS (1)

58 S3-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MFI" 15/64-28 L=15 (1

58 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BIVTH RITMITAR A (1)

60 #03 _101~12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B IV FTAT R B (1

61 #03  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C BRI AR C 63

62 #03  101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR BRYTYRYTA (1)

63 S5-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MFY™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)

64 B1818-051-D00  THRUST WASHER, D FITNTTRR 252048 D (1

65 B1815-563-000 _ HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #e9"% yasan )

66 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BRITHETAPA 9T (1)

67 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOVER LESAVENETS S (1)

68 B1820-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHITR FUI4 YUy (1)

69 #04  106-12752 CAP HOOK ASM. F 7082 (93)F (1)

70 SS-6153040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1,=30 E9%Y" 15/64-28 1.=30 (1

71 102-31603 BOBBIN £y 1

72 106-11754 SPRING ASH. TIFY RT9Y A% 3 1

73 ¥P-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.5 L3 H7 % 8.5X18X1.6 1

74 SH-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 WEIFIT U8 L=25 1

Nele(iEid) #01..... For LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-W0. -6-08 LH-2172-6, -6-¥B, -6-W0. -6-08 A3

#02. .. .. For LH-2172 LH-2172 F
#03.. ... Selective part BRIREBHD
#04. . ... For type F F {86 m

- 10 -



° B8R (2)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z)

Tk

6.

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

—43

44

S

- 11 -



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPT PON [ v A { AMT
1 #01  106-12588 CAP THREAD TRIMMER ASM., R FPYTARRY HRYTHET 438y 1
2 #02  106-12562 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., R F497° 4ITHET4 35793 1
3 #04  106-12851 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., R FYYI°HRTTHET 4 (3%7) 15F 1
4 #01  SS-B090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 OYRIFERT R 9/64-40 L= (n
5 #01 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE 17432 (1)
6 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {MF91 (1)
7 #01 S3-5090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F323%9° 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
8 #01  102-11050 WOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM RSk 2 U (1)
9 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEA&R, A DIV ZYTAIRT A (1)
10 #03  101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B BRIVTH FV MR B (1)
11 403 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C BV ZSMTAR C (1)
12 #03 101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR L ENE DN (1)
13 $5-8660530~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAZYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)
14 B1818-051-DO0  THRUST WASHER, D FUMTAR 29205 D (1)
15 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #w9™h Y&44p (1)
18 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. RIGHT FWOMTRR 2IV5FT U3 (1)
17 S$-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 RAETFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 (1)
18 106-12356 CAP HOOK ASHM. F9Y7° 4% M3 (1)
19 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BITTINIARA 252042 1.4 (1)
20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A BV IIARE 252042 A )
21 #03  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BIVTHAIARE 252047 B (1)
22 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BRYTHYIARE ATAM4R 1.1 (1)
23 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 IITHYIRE ATARAR 1.2 (1)
24 #03  101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BRYTIIIRRL 292047 1.3 (1
25 %03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 BRYIIDARE 252M4% 1.6 (1)
76 #03 101-12805 THRUST VASHER 1.7 BIITHITARE A5AMAR 1.7 [§3)
27 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BIITYNIAER 252042 1.8 (1)
28 SB-3095301-0A  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 Z-FTRATPYVST 9.525%X9.52 (1)
29 #03 SB-3095301-0B  NEEDEL BEARING ZFTRATTYVET 9.525%9.52 (1
30 %03 SB-3005301-0C  NEEDLE BEARING 9,525%9.52 SEURATPYVY 9.525%9.52 (1)
31 #03 $B-3095301-0D  BEARING ZFTRATTYUET §.525%G. 52 €3]
32 101-09205 BUSHING P ENLLPEY ) (1)
33 CQ-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1)
34 B1823-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN J#3°% 7v9495° 9% (1)
35 €Q-2020000-00  0IL WICK Yy 0.1
36 B1821-051-000  CRANK SCREV STUD TR PUIA 15Uy (1)
37 35-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k329" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
38 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7%8X1 B3 5°% 3.7X8X1 (1)
39 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FIHT PV 4 (1)
40 B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE QPENING LEVER CRANK FHR FUI49FT )
41 NS-6110420-SP  WUT 11/64-40 aY¥IFIE 11/64-40 1)
42 #01 SS-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 RFIEYS 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
43 #01 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE Az (1)
44 #01 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. [ PR EUH (1
45 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASH. B VEVINEV D S (1
48 PS-0120102-KP  SPRING PIN VAN NS, (1)
47 106-22900 OIL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE 27YF39LY4% (1)
48 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING B3 )39 F3vty (1)
49 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREY FL-T BIFYRY” (2)
50 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN B2 2 Fa9bY OV (1)
51 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyAsIYh 11/64-40 (1)
52 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IMEIFYT 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
53 106-11903 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BIYTH 24 (3%7) (1)
54 $5-9111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=18 oYB7EAE 11/64-40 L=18 (1)
55 #01 S8-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
58 #01 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 27295 D=7 W=8 (1
57 135-22206 ROLLER Pas WV S LMD T iri (2)
58 $3-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA2Y™ 15/64-28 L=15 e);
59 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A°47° F % (2)
60 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE 9avFa-7° 0.1)
61 SQ-1110401-HZ  COWKECTING SCREW F1-7 LUF9FS (1)
62 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BRI 4R (N
63 $3-7080810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IAEFRY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)
64 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER SN T ANTS B (N
65 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER IIYYRTARE YR 1
66 B1820-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK IR FUIL UV D)
57 #04  106-12752 CAP HOOK ASM. F $997° 9% (V3)F (1
68 S§-6153040~SP SCREW - 15/64-28 L=30 E33T 15/64-28 1=30 (n
89 102-31603 BOBBIN ATy 1
70 106-11754 SPRING ASH. 29FY BTV AR U3 1
71 ¥P-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18Xi.6 k34" H % 8.5X18%1.6 1
72 SH-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 HEIFYS M8 L=25 1

Nole(FEEE) #01.....

For LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-W0. -6-08
For LH-2172

Selective part

For type F

LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-W0, -6-0B AI

LH-2172 H
BN
F 88



7. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
T - EBAR )

REF.NO. HOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION k V) ok 1 AMT.
1 101-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT YRyt h 1
2 TA-0500601-M0 PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 PAEY D=5X5.4 L=8 1
3 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRYTY Q1ARN Y3 1
4 #01 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRITY IR M3 1
5 SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20 A%Y” 15/64-28 L=20 1
6 B1816-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE IRV RITAITAR 4
7 S5-8660810-TP SCREW PAEDT 1/4-40 L=8 4
8 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE IRITY FHIARE U3 1
9 #01 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE YRYTHIEARD M3 1

10 SS-8151150-SP SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
11 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
12 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 Y=7 232b9% D=14.72 W=7 »3 1
13 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING YRITH 705y vk 1
14 SS-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%YT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASM. YRITH 25Ak 9y (93) 1
16 SS-6110610~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £52Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 106-11507 THRUST PLATE IRITH A9AF 4% 1
18 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 £52y" 11/64-40 L=6 3
Note(7F32) #01..... Selective part SEHE S,

- 13 —



8.

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
U0 Bk

1 103-12551 MOUNTING BASE ASM. B FMIYFET4 93 B 1
2 101-17851 SOLENOID ASH. JTa-}T-U194% 93 1
3 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM SIS U 1
4 101-16507 JOINT ROD PAEEVIS VL 1
5 101-16457 CONRECTING LINK ASM. Loryuvy 3 1
8 101-16309 DRIVING ARM, RIGHT F-bT-9F° 3% 1
7 101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT F-FT-9FT €37y 1
8 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW MAFDT 1/4-40 L=8 2
8 5S-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IhEFFT 15/64-28 L=16 2
10 55-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k53" 15/64-28 L=10 2
11 55-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E5%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
12 58-6121810-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 k5397 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 5D-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREV D= 6.5 H= 3 270yT D=6.5 H=3 2
14 HE-B050001-SP  NUT M5 Iyh739F M5%0.8 1¥z 2
15 DB8043-555-B0O0  PIN TERMINAL, MALE BV %-334 42 2
18 D8028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 8P F41v7°5%° In 1
17 (S-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7Zb97 D=14.72 W=7 53 1



.

w
<
Q
[I9]
o
<
O
(4p]
o
£
N lllllllll
B r
= [
& |
& _
= i
< '
S S
£ % |
S = |
= H= i
2F 0 -

14.

- 21 —



REF. Nﬂ HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 4 AMT,
1 106-23858 OIL RETURN WICK ASM. A IVUIY FIAR H3 A 1
2 106-23809 OIL RETURN WICK, A B2 TohFA 1)
3 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B $1-2 A°4T°49Y (1)
4 137-85607 OIL CONNEC. ARM Fa91 LUry9Fe )
5 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TURE yhavsa-7° 0.3
B BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE HLRvFa-7" (0.1
7 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE IavEa-7° (0.1)
8 106-23551 MANIFOLD ASM. 775 JSUA 4 A%4 H3 1
9 106-23502 MANTFOLD PTG TTUNC 4R (1)

10 108-23801 0IL ADJUSTING SCREW g9 FaopyRd® (1)
11 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 09%939r 11/64-40 (1)
12 S4-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW F2-7LURYEy® (5)
13 BT-0500300-EA  QIL TUBE gpavFI-7" (0.3)
14 BT-0500300-EA  0IL TUBE LAVFI-7" (0.2)
i5 BT-0500300-EA  QIL TUBE YLavsa-7° (0.1)
16 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE ILEFI-T7 0.1
17 101-25803 OIL TUBE HOLDER N4TCR (2)
18 106-24153 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASH. FUETY 1YY $¥I h3 1
9 101~25508 OIL WICK HOLDER FUETVIIUFE T (1)
20 £0-2020000-00 0QIL WICK 1Yy 0.3)
1 106-23308 OIL FELT PRESSER, A P2y Ts¥ahb 4L A 1
22 101-28803 0IL TUBE HOLDER R 4700 2
23 101-268324 SUCTION $1-29"¢ 1
24 101-26001 0IL TUBE $2-13Y 1
25 101-25904 OIL TANK 1403V 1
26 S5-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=16 L9%Y" 11/64-40 L=15 2
27 $S-4111815-SP  SCREW FATEYT 11/64-40 L=18 2
28 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE IavFa-7° 0.4
29 $8~4110815-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY” 11/64-40 L=8 1
30 $5-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEY" 11/64-40 L=8§ 2
31 $5-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY® 11/64-40 L=8 1
32 8S-4110815-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 $5-4090815-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=9 FATEY" 9/84-40 L=9 1
34 $5-3090510~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 H2Y” 9/84-40 L=5 1
35 $8-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 IHEIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
36 SU~1150451-HZ  CONNECTING SCREY $2-7 LuEIRY” 4
37 SG-1116401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREV F2-7" YUryRy® 3
38 R0O-1952401-00  RUBBER RING oyuy 1
39 PS-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5%8 27°YYR 0y 1
40 HE-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 o093s39h 9/64-40 1
41 CG-3030000-00 OIL WICK 29y 0.3
42 £0~-2520000-00 OIL WICK 19y 0.4
43 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YRV~ 0.3
a4 B3538-112-000  CORD HOLDER -} 1
45 3T-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE YyavFa-7° 0.1
4B B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7SV g~ 2
47 B3530-555-000  GIL SIGHT WINDOW PTG 1
43 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7O5YY Y- FRTHIT 2
49 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN $1-39"% 73 1
50 81850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER §2-29"% F9H° 1
51 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE TLavFa-7" 0.2
52 B1214-038-000  PLUNGER SPRING 7YY e~ FHIATR 2
53 106-24005 0IL FELT PRESSER, B B2y Jzhh 291 B 1

—-22 -



15. - TABLE COMPONENTS

= EAGR

- 923 —



REF.NO. KOTE PART MNO. DESCRIPTION b M AMT.
1 106-24955 TABLE ASH. F~7% 73 1
2 106-24908 TABLE F=7"% (1)
3 101-44608 RUBBER PaD F-77%9% 1759 (2)
4 D8212-555-E00 RUBBER HINGE AV A (2)
5 D8226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION A VMV PEVE S (2)
6 B3210-012-000 CUSHIGH SET NAIL %™ (203Y) (8)
7 SK-3311600-3E Y00D SCREW D=3.1 L=16 2¥° D=3.1 L=18 6
8 #03 111-51057 TABLE ASH. v yya2y ]
g #01 H6001-401-040 CONRECTING ROD ASHM. bur9ETe o3 1

10 #02 B7114-012-040 MOTOR CORNECTING ROD ASH. LUSY3™ - 9%°5 b3 1
11 D8204-555-DOC  DRAWER STOPPER EF2TUARYNC - 3
12 111-575687 T LEG JUNCTION TH%¥9591™9y 1
13 111-55751 CASE ASH. B IE/4l B(73) 1
14 SK-3382001-sC Y0OD SCRE¥ D=3.8 =20 RAEIEYT D=3.8 L=20 4
15 111-55801 CASE MAGNET )4 2”39 1
18 111-56007 CASE ' ¥4V 1
17 110-7§103 i RUBBER CUSHION M7 9¥1RTy 1
18 #03 SK-3513200-SC W00D SCREW D=5.1 L=32 EIFYT D=5.1 =32 4
19 35-1681140-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=1] 329" 9/32-28 L=11 4
20 B8213-512-000 HINGE [N 2
21 111-55108 DRAYER ERTY 1
22 #03  GPK-18000044 3-PEDAL ASH. 3bVACR R (13) 1
23 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT E$27Y 941 2
24 D8204-555-p00 DRAYER STOPPER EFLTIRRYAC - 1
25 #03 111-57550Q T-STAND ASH. T%vY (73) 1
Note(7FE2) #01.... . For LH—2172-6,'6'WB,‘S‘WO.-G‘OB LH'2172‘6,*6"WB.*6*W0,*6*OB H
$02.. ... For LH-2172 LH-2172 B
#03. .. .. Selective part HIRES

—_24 —



KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
L - whiEBaGk

REF.NO. NOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTION ooy ood A AMT.
1 101-44756 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77547 B3 1
2 101-27504 QIL RESERVOIR 7T 557y (D
3 D8227-555-E00 . FELT CUSHION AR L 3 e i (4)
4 B3420-555-000 KNEE PRESS ROD et 7FAYTY eh)
5 B3426-552-000  THRUST RING e3P 32970 A3AR%% (1
6 B3429-555-000  SPRING EITFET B4FVIT AR (O
7 B3425-555-000  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL eFTPET B4¥V9FT (D
8 $S-9151610-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 nYBIRT A 15/64-28 (1)
9 $$5-8153010-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 FARY™ 15/64-28 L=30 (1

10 $S-8152080-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 FEY” 15/64-28 L=10.5 (1)
11 NS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 mypsIYr 15/64-28 )
12 $5-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 WEIFY" 5/16-24 L=10 (2)
13 R0O-0681801-00  RUBBER RING . oyuy” {2)
14 B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EFTPF IV MYETT (1)
15 $5-9182010-SH SCREW 9/32-20 1.=20 oyRIE" R 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
18 101-276803 FILTER SCREEN 73 (1)
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER oH7 IR (1}
18 101-28205 QIL FILTER 779954 1
19 101-27702 SEAT 775472 1
20 B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGHET P ) 1
21 110-06805 LIFTING LEVER COMNHECTING ROD e 7Ry 1
22 108-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK ALV ELT o 1
23 101-25359 KMEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. P TETAYET - 93 1
24 101-25201 CONMECTING ROD, VERTICAL EFSPETLYYRT - 1
25 S$D-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2°vxy” D=7.24 K=3.3 1
26 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 253" D=8 H=3.2 1
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#~4M47 5 2
28 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. 3Ty 459 U3 1
29 B3416-552-000  CONHECTING ROD HINGE SCREW LA A A e M- M 2

— 25 —



LT, BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI M AN~ e R B

o

REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOCN £y A AMT.
1 106-24203 BELT COVER PLATE ATAMEAT- 0% 1
2 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 5
3 106-24500 BELT COVER ATBEEAT - 1
4 53-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 UP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13%1 L3978 % 6.2X13K%1 1
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATARENT - Yfa2- 1
7 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASH. ARRPF 93 1
9 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSION STUD NUT A+$2-7 FYh (1

10 B3128-012-B00 _ TENSION SPRING B Ab#3-% 12 B (1
11 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC Ab$3-0% (2)
12 55-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
13 WP-0601016-SD  WASHER 5%10.5X1 B398 5X10.5X1 (1)
14 B3224~012-000  BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST AReF APFI-VRT - (1
15 B3222-012-000  THREAD GUAED AF$3%Y $397 oy
16 B3223-012-000  THREAD TENSION BRACKET AFR% AbFF-Y 57274 (1)
17 B3204-012-00A  THREAD WINDER BASE ASH. 1he%8™4 (1)
18 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER SR E VAN 1 (D
19 $5-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MARYT 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
20 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP 2AET-ATRE PYI4% (D
21 B3228-012~000  RUBBER BRAKE AR -ATRE (1)
22 85-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 IREFRYT 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
23 B3207-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER SET SHAFT ARRERL MAYTY (1
24 B3201-012-00A  BOBBIN WINDER 1hesad (1)
25 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE 1heRy™y (1
26 B3217-012-000  STOP LATCH ERE AR (1)
27 $5-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 WReIRYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
28 E3237-012-000  TENSION BRACKET BASE 2-LINK 4he% 2742 Yuh (1)
29 SD-0480261-SP  HINGE SCREVW D=4.9 H=2.8 2TVEYT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)
30 B3209-012-000 _ FRAME SPRING AFIERL AT % (1)
31 B3236-012-000  TENSION BRACKET BASE 1-LINK 1h2% 2741 Yoy (1)
32 B3238-012-000  BOBBIN WINDER LIMK SHAFT AheF YUYty (2)
33 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREY D=4.8 L=25 TEEYRYT  D=4.8 L=25 2
3 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5)1 E38TETF 5X10.5X1 2

- 26 —



TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(1)
TC-10, TC-11 BRGR (L

18.

e e e e e e e e e o T e T T

|||||||||||||||||||||||||

37

35 36

35 36

llllllllllll

27~31

25 26 2422 23

4

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

- 27 —



REF.HO. WOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN -V ANT.
1 B08  WUBE0I-001-ABO  TC-10 IHTERNAL STD EXPORT 200V TC-10 #7972 73 20005+ 1
2 #08  MB501-001-BBO  TC-10 INTERNAL STD EXPORT 100V TC-10 #7972 3 100V44 1
3 €10 U8BO1-001-CBO  TC-10 FOR JA 200V TC-10 #74™4399 20034 1
4 #11  H8501-001-DBO TC-10 FOR Ja 100V TC-10 #7474939 100¥5+ 1
5 #12_¥8501-001-ERO  TC-10 HIGH TENSION 220Y¥-440V TC-10 2979339 220¥-440V 1
6 #13 MB501-002-4BO  TC-11 INTERNAL STD EXPORT 200V TC112574490° ¥2329200¥ ¥ ¢ 1
7 414 HM8501-002-BBO TC-11 INTERNAL STD EXPORT 100V TC113934490° va9ay100Ys 4 1
& #15 M8501-002-CBO  TC-11 FOR JA 200V TC-11 #7474339 200¥%+ 1
g #18  HB501-002-DBO  TC-11 FOR JA 100V TC-11 &4 4939 1004+ 1

10 #17 H8501-002-EB0  TC-11 HIGH TENSION 220V-440V TC-11 297yy39 220V-440y 1
11 #01  H8512-001-040 CONHECTOR CORD ASHM., & a39% F29r4AY3 (1)
12 #02  H8505-002-040 CONNECTOR KOOK-UP CORD ASH., B aR78F3974 B B3 (1)
13 #Q1  SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRYT BAR M4 L=§ (2)
14 #02  HP-0016900-00  FASTEN TAB TrAby %7 (1)
15 #02 S$L-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATAEYT 42 M4 L=8 1)
16 KAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER I-FTESRTR I
17 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FATARYT LAz M4 L=10 (D
18 SL-4040855-SE  SCREV M4 L=8 LA MV E S (2)
19 H1103-001-000  CONNECTOR BOX COVER IRGR~RT 9 IAT - (1)
20 H1102-001-000 INTERCOKMECT BOX COVER 2954 Ko baT- (D
21 H8EC4-001-040 INTERCONNECTOR PLATE ASH. Faor4 277942 Y3 D)
22 MB517-001-040  12P-12p CORD ASH., A 12P-12P 7-774 & »3 (1
23 H8518-001-040 16P-16P CORD ASM., A 16P-16P 5-7"4 A 73 (1)
24 N8529-001-0A0  7P-6P CORD ASM., & TP-6P 5-7°4 A 73 (1
25 #01  MB520-001-040 DRIVER CORD . ASH., A FU54NT - ¥-9"% A H3 (1)
26 M8518-001-0A0  SOLENGID CORD ASH., A JUIAMT F-774 A B3 (L
27 #04  M8501-001-AA0 CONTROL BOX ASH., A IVMA-AETYIR A h3 (1
28 #03  M8501-001-BAO CONTROL BOX ASM., B AVP-ARYH2 B H3 (1)
29 #0686  M8501-001-CA0 CONTROL BOX ‘ASM., ¢ AVME-AET 972003 (1)
_30 #05  M8501-001-DAO CONTROL BOX ASM., D aYbO-AEY2DY 3 )
31 #07  M8501-001-EAD CONTROL BOX ASM., F A2PD-ARTYH2EY 3 (1)
32 #18  M8503-001-440 TRANSFORMER ASM., & FUUFTY b9z A B3 ()
33 #19  M8503-001-B40 TRANSFORMER ASM., B FIUFTURYZ BHA (1)
34 #07  MER03-001-CAO TRANSFORMER ASM., C FIUETUNYR Y3 (1)
35 #20 HF-0015020-P0  FUSE 2A k2-2" 24 )
36 #21  HF-0560030-P0  FUSE 34 E2-27 34 (1
37 #07  HF-0069020-P0  FUSE 2A k2-2" (2)
38 #07 M9633-110-000  FUSE A E2-2" 54 (1
39 ¥8509-001-040 12P-12P CORD ASH., A 12P~12P 2-+> 4 »3 (1)
_40 . M8510-001-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASH., A -2 3-F" A 93 ()
41 ¥8505-001-040 6P-4P CORD ASHM., A 6P-4P a2-+"A H3 (1)
42 MB508-001-0A0  7P-7P CORD ASM., A TP-7P 2-+" A #3 (1)
43 M8506-001-040 5p-gP CORD ASH., A 5P~BP 2-}"A 3 (1)
44 MB507-001-0A0  3P-3P CORD ASM., A 3P-3P 2-+" A »3 O
45 #18  M8502-001-0A0 BOX COVER ASH, FY92 BAT- B3 4]
46 #22 H8502-001-2A0 BOY COVER ASH., B FTYP2HAT -BY3 (D
47 MB521-001-0A0  VOLUME SYITCE ASM., A F2-4.249F A 3 (1)
48 M8511-001-040  SOLENGID CORD ASH., & U247 2~} A H3 (1)
49 #02  M8502-002-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASH. ATRTRR4Y (73) (1)
50 HO1  M9602-001-000 8P-7p CORD 6P-7P %-77} o8,
51 #01  H8515-001-0A0  CORD ASH., & avko-4 774 & 73 (1)
Kole(FEED) #01... .. For TC-10 #14.. ... For TC-11 100V range :100V.110V. 120V}
TC-10 B TC-11 100VEFE (100V. 110V, 120V)
2., .. For TC-11 #15..,.. For TC-11 Kortlh America 200V range {200V, 220V, 240V}
TC-11 B TC-11 4E2K200VEFE (200V. 220V, 240V)
503... .. For 100V range (100V. 110V, 120V) 216..... For TC-11 North America 100V range {100v. 110y, 120v;
100V (100V. 110V, 120V) TC-11 JE2I00VEFAT (100V. 110V, 120V)
=04, ... For 200V range (200V, 220V, 240V) E3 Y AU For TC-11 380V range (220V. 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V}
200VE5H] (200V. 220V, 240V) TC-11 3BOVAFA (220V., 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V)
205..... For Yorth America 100V range (100V.110V.120V) 218... .. For 100V range(100V. 110V, 120V). 200V range{200V. 220V. 240V,
JE3KI00VERRS 100V, 110V, 120V) L00VHF (100V, 110V. 120V), 200V (200V. 220V, 240V)
<06..... For Korth America 200V range (200V.220V, 240V) 318... .. For Xorth America 100V range{100V. 110V, 120V).
AE3KZ00VERRS (200, 220V, 240V) North America 200V range(200V. 220V, 240V)
207..... For 380V range (220V. 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V, JEK 100V (100V. 110V, 120V)., AL200V 4 (2001, 220V, 240V) F§
- 3BOVETRE (220V. 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V) #20..... For 200V range(200V. 220V, 240V,
#08.....For TC-10 200V range (200V. 220V, 240V) North America 200V range:!200v. 220v. 250v)
TC-10 200VEEEE (200V, 220V, 240V) 200V {200V, 220V, 240V). JE4200V45 (200V. 220V, 240V) B
#09.....For TC-10 100V ramge (100V. 110V, 120V) 821, .. For 100V range(100V. 110V, 120V},
TC-10 100VEA (100V, 110V, 120V) Norih America 100V range(100V, 110V, 120V)
“10.... . For TC-10 Norih America 200V range (200V. 220V, 240V 100V {100V, 110V. 120V), JEKI00VE (100V. 110V, 120V B
TC-10 JLA200VEFR (200V, 220V.240V) #22.....For North America 100V range {100V, 110V, 120V},

-Por TC-10 Korth America 100V range {100v. 110v. 120v;
TC-10 JLA100V 58 100V, 110V, 120V)

.. For TC-10 380V range (220V, 240V. 380V. 415V, 4401

TC-10 3BOVIER (220V, 240¥, 380V, 415V, 440V)
-For TC-11 200V range (200, 220V. 240V)
TC-11 ZOOVHFER (200V. 220V, 240V)

- 28 —

Xorth America 200V range(200v. 220v. 240v),
380V range(220V. 240V, 380V. 415V. 440V)

ALK 100V 100V, 110V, 120V, JE K200V €200V, 220V, 240V),

38OV 220V, 240V. 380V. 415V, 440V /5



16, TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(2)

TC-10, TC-11 BAGR(2)

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

[t

) T I60000 0 %@m Emﬁm

/ | 1 Q9 B8
ELEES - = o O ________g
, “ﬂ_ 1 0 O o T o O o)
- r”-- | LQ_:_m:ﬂ_g
o ] T L_Mu:ﬁ_D

= g -

lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

1

K

- 29 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT,
1 H3801-001-0A0  CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. A avkE-R $ATY A 43 1
2 HL-0028100-00  IC SN74LS244N IC (SN74LS244N) (2)
3 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SH7407H) (2)
4 HL-0000500-00  IC 7408 IC (SN7408N) (2)
5 HL-0012800-00  IC 74LS14 IC (SH74LS14N) (1)
8 HL-0033600-00 IC 7418373 IC (SNT4LS373N) ()
7 EL-0028500-00  IC SN74LS374 IC (SN74LS374N) (n
8 HL-0086300-00  IC HPD7810G IC (UPD78106) 1
g HL-0009100-00  IC LM339 IC (LM3398) o))

10 HL-0051600-00  IC (UPC393C) IC_(UPC3930) )
11 HL-0044800-00 IC (UPC1251C) IC (UPC1251C) (1)
12 HL-C087300-19  EPROM IC n
13 HL-0085300-00  RC NETWORK RCH9pD-4 (3)
14 HL-0057800-00 - IC JLP521-2 IC (TLP521-26B) (4)
15 HL-0084400-00  IC (TLP521-1) IC (TLP521-1) (1)
16 HT-=0031300-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY F5UST 2% 2y~
17 HT-0035000-00  TRANSISTOR RN2201 FIVIT AR (1
18 HP-0012200-00  TEST PIN FAPEO Y (11)
19 HG-0037300-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED 2411 (73) 4)
20 HG-0046800-00 DIODE 244" (8)
21 HG-0032600-00 DIODE ARRAY 2 AT-F T4 (1)
22 HG-0043200-00  DIODE ARRAY EART R A W (1)
23 HG-0048600-00 DIODE PET At AT RN (1)
24 HR-0247010-P0  RESISTOR 1 OHM FLI%F 14-4 n
25 HR-0247015-20  RESISTOR 1.5K OHM 5429% 1.5K €3]
26 HR-0247010-10°  RESTISTOR 100 OHN F42%% 100%-4 (3)
27 HR-0247010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM F419% 10K (10)
28 HR-0247010-40  RESISTOR 100K OHM F429% 100K (4)
29 HR-0247012-20  RESISTOR 1.2K OHM F429% 1.2K n
30 HR-0247012-40  RESISTOR 120K OHM F439% 120K 1
31 HR-0247015-40 RESISTOR 150K OHM F429% 150K (N
32 HR-0247018-40  RESISTOR 180K OHM F419% 180K (2)
33 HR-0247020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM F49% 2K (4)
34 HR-0247020-30  RESISTOR 20K OHM F429% 20K (2)
35 HR-0247027-30  RESISTOR 27K OHM F429% 27K €3]
36 HR-0247033-20  RESISTOR 3.3L OHHN F419% 3.3K 6}
37 HR-0247033-30  RESISTOR 33K OHM F419% 33K (1
38 HR-0247047-30  RESISTOR 47K OHM F429% 47K m
39 HR-0247082-30  RESISTOR 82K OHM F4a9% 82K (3)
40 HR-0132082-20  RESISTOR ARRAY F42-7 14 (10)
41 HR-0132047-10 ~ RESISTOR ARRAY 470 OB F42-744 470%-14 1/8Y 1)
42 HR-0137010-10  RESISTOR ARRAY 100 OHM F4297U4 1004~ (n
43 AR-0139010-40  RESISTOR ARRAY 100K OHM 419 Fh4 100K M
44 HR-0139047-10  RESISTOR 470 OHM FA20% 4704-1 (n
45. HR-0139068-10 RESISTOR ARRAY 680 OHM F42% FU4 68014 €8]
46 HC-0088010-S0 CAPACTTOR 0.1MHF IVF YR 0. 1MF (8)
47 HC-0171130-00  CAPACITOR 30PF 50V 25 U4 30PF (2)
48 HC-0112010-T0  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V IVFTUE 0.01MF 50V (19
49 HC-0171168-00  CAPACITOR 88PF 50V aVFT U (H
50 HC-0144110-30  CAPACITOR 10000 PF V5 V% 10000PF (L
51 HC-0299022-P0 ~ CAPACITOR 2.2PF VTV 2. 2WF m
52 HC-0218010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF 2VF U8 100MF (2
53 HY-0004500-00  CERAMIC RESONATOR 12MHZ AUy (1
54 HA-0018200-80 DIP SWITCH FUAYT° F499 n
55 HK-0320000-30  STRAIGHT HEADER 3P Zbb-FAYES 3P )
56 HK-0320000~40 ~ STRAIGHT HEADER 4P ARb-FAYES 4P [§))
57 HK-0320000-50  HEADER 5P Av%® 5P N
58 HK-0320000-60  STRAIGH HEADER 6P Abb-FAYRT 8P (1)
59 HK-0320000-70  STRAIGHT HEADER 7p AMU-F AYR 7P (1)
80 HK-0320000-80  CONNECTOR 8P 54b 7Y ) 8P (1)
61 HK-0320901-20 ~ CONNECTOR 12p Aya®~ 12P m
62 HK-0320901-30  COMNECTOR 13p FAMFYIT AR 13P N
83 HE-0320901-60  16-POLE HEADER GAPPUI L Ave™16P 1
64 HEK-0071702-80  IC SOCKET 28p IC v¥9+ 28PIN {1
85 H2001-001-000  EP-ROM TACK EP-ROM ¥%A™Y y-3 (D
66 HX~-0028400-00  CLAMP y597° 2)
67 H¥-1004600-00  WIRE Y YR~y (7

— 30 —



TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(3)

20.

TC-10, TC-11 BEER(3)

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

1 F o i
&Y [® ® ® | 7] ® Te gl (@ [®] [® ®
— |
O | O o) M
vy JIRIN gut IR 1NN IR 07T 0o uur o ugt

D
op. 0 0 L
| 0 Do -

R I

JMBBOEOOi[:l

e UKL

if
a

J

J |

REV |

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

-3 -



REF.HO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION I ] AMT
M8602-001-0A0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A NT- FATY A H3 1
M8525-001-0A0  13P-13P CORD ASM., & 13P-13P a2-}~ A »3 (1
M8526-001-0A0  16P-16P CORD ASH., A 16P-16P 2-1~4 »3 (1
M8527-001-0A0  HEAT SINK ASM., A RIRINTY A H3 (1
M8528-001-0A0  HEAT SINK ASM., B FIFYN"Y B »3 1)

H3005-001-000
M3003-001-000
M3004-001-000

HEAT SINK

HEAT SINK ATTACHMENT PLATE, A
HEAT SINK ATTACHMENT PLATE, B

IC 39 #93v%
BIZINTY PYYFLS 4
RIZIATY MIYRSS4 B

- 32 —

SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FATIZYT eAR U3 L=6 (2)
NK-6030002-SC  NUT M3 0Y¥939F M3X0.5 291 (2)
SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2EYT vAz M3 L=10 (6)
SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 ¥ 8 FATIZYT £hZ M3 L=8 (6)
A4049-880-000  SOLHIC SOLHIC (3)
HL-0105100-00  IC M51971L IC M51971L (m
_ HL-0095000-00  IC TA7245CP IC_TA7245CP (1)
HR-0247010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM F4I9% 10K (6)
HR-0247015-30  RESISTOR 15K OHM 7419% 15K (2)
HR-0247015-40  RESISTOR 150K OHM 7439% 150K (1)
HR-0247018-30  RESISTOR 18K OHM F419% 18K (2)
20 HR-0247020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM F429% 2K (3)
21 HR-0247020-30 ~ RESISTOR 20K OHM F419% 20K (4)
22 HR-0247022-20  RESISTOR 2.2K OHN 7429% 2.2K (1
23 HR-0247030-30  RESISTOR 20K OHM 7419% 30K (1)
24 HR-0247033-30  RESISTOR 33K OHM 7419% 33K (D
25 HR-0247039-30  RESISTOR 39K OHM 7439% 39K (1)
26 HR-0247047-30 ~ RESISTOR 47K OHM TA9F 47K (3)
27 HR-0247068-10  RESISTOR 680 OHM T419% 6804-4 (3)
28 HR-0247075-20  RESISTOR 7.5K OHM 7439% 7.5K (1)
29 HR-0247082-30  RESISTOR 82K OHM F419% 82K (1)
30 . HR-0247082-10-  RESISTOR 820 OHM T4I9% 820%-4 {9
31 HR-0207043-20  RESTISTOR 4.3% OHM F419% 4,3K (2)
3 HR-0038010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 1W T42-% 10 1W 209" heey (3)
3 HR-0039012-20  RESISTOR 1.2k OHM 7429% 1.2K (3)
a4 HR-0039022-80  RESISTOR 0.22 OHM T41-% 0.224-4 (3)
35 HR-0039047-20  RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1W T42-% 4.7K 1¥ #vy reey 2)
36 HR-0138082-20  RESISTOR ARRAY 8.2K OHM T419744 8. 2K (1)
37 E9616-701-000  VOLUME 1K OHM K )2-4 1K4-4 (3)
38 £9603-603-000  VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM A72-4 10K4-4 (4)
39 HC-0184010-P0  CAPACITOR 1MF avTT vy 1M (1)
_40 . 1C-0220047-P0  CAPACITOR 4.7MF V3% 4, TMF (L
41 HC-0184010-00  CAPACTTOR 10MF IVFTU% 10MF (3
42 HC-0219010-10  CAPACITOR 100MF U708 100MF (2)
43 HC-0218047-20  CAPACITOR 4700MF IVFTUY ATOOMF (2}
44 HC-0275068-20  CAPACITOR 6800MF TV BBOOMF (1)
45 HC-0314068-20  CAPACITOR 6800MF 2T V% 68QOMF )
43 HC-0142047-30 ~ CAPACTTOR 0.047MF U3y (D
47 HC-0112010-TO  CAPACITOR 0.0IMF 50¥ aVFTUY 0.01MF 50V (10)
43 HC-0144110-30  CAPACITOR 10000 PF V5 U 10000PF (2)
49 HG-0027500-00  DIODE (4B4B41) 2 4= (2)
50 HG-2672011-7P  DIODE {(V03C) 2°43-+" (V03C) (9)
51 HG-0008600-00  DIODE RD5.1F 2°4%-}" (RD5.1E) (1)
52 HG-0031500-04 DIODE EARE A (3)
53 HG-0037300-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED 2747-4" (4)
54 HT-0035000-00  TRANSISTOR RN2201 b7 2% (8)
_55 _HT-0033400-00  TRANSISTOR RN2202 WP S (4)
56 HT-0030800-00 TRANSISTOR 25C1279 F30I° 2% (2)
57 HT-0034600-00  TRANSISTOR RN1206 FIVIT 2% (12)
58 AT-0034700-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY F3u3" 2% (1
59 AK-0320001-40  HEADER 14P A9%” 14P (1)
_60 HK-~0346000-60  HEADER 6P AJR"- 8P (1)
61 HK-0346000-80  HEADER 8p azxy% 8p (1)
62 HK-0231000-60  CONNECTOR 6P Zbb-F A2~ BP (L
63 HF-0057150-P0  FUSE HOLDER k22" FA%” (4)
64 HF-0059050~-P0  FUSE 54 ks-2" bA (4)
65 HP~0012200-00  TEST PIN FAMECY (5)



21.

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
P NTAE

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ooy A AHT.
1 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASH. AMa79% B3 1
2 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM 4+2795° B (4)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE ShES) (4)
4 SH-6061610-SC  SCREY M6 L=16 k5133 M6 L=15 (4)
5 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT 2T 93 IAETY” (4)
6 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMFRTY RTTITA (1
7 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER L2255 (91) (1)
3 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT MRS YIRTT (1)
9 NM-8050001~-SE  NUT M5X0.38 nyprIye M5X0.8 132 (2)

10 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FAT23Y" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER A% FUFTA (4)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AFFPIETY (4)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SISEL AN (4)
14 111-83902 SPOOL REST A% 9FETH (4)
15 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER Aha5Ry (Y3) (1)
16 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER PSSV g (2)
17 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRFRT - FAIVE (2
18 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 398 % 17830X2.6 (2)
19 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATRETPTE 16.4%26.6X3.2 (1)
20 MAG-11532000 STAPLE -} 2397°h (3)
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 AFFTET % 5.1%X9.2X1.3 (4)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 nyR7iYE M5X0.8 12 (4)

— 33 -



&

by

REF.NO. NOTE

#01

#01
#02

SE—

PART NO.

MDP-5U111422

39109-555-000
B9110-012-000
BO111-012-000

B9143-372-000
B9101-804-000
B9102-057-000
B9141-372-000
HAT-17001000

"B9101-552-000

102-11704
U9118-555-B00
106-01708
102-31603
B1131-528-000
106-11754
B9204-804-000
102-11308
MC-2005F09-05

Note(¥esd) to1.. .

For LH—217278,76~W8,76-W0.<6~OB
Selective part

NEEDLE DPX5U #11-2614-2
SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
SCREV DRIVER, MIDDLE
SCREW DRIVER SMALL

1
FUIANT - gy 1
MU= (Fa9) 1
P 94AT- (93-) 1
1
1

WRENCH (9X10) VA-2 % A% (33-) -
WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Y3-77F 20°F (7.1X8.1)

OPEN ENDED SPANNER (55). AN BXB 1
WRENCH (3/32) IYBIR"-20°F 3/32 1
HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL DYBTE - 20°F (27 4) 1
SPANNER (1.5) 6275~ 20°F (1.5) 1
ACCESSORY BOX I L —
COUNTER KNIFE 17433 2
PLASTIC COVER A P !
ARM TENSTON THREAD GUARD PLATE P AMPU34 (A) 1

BOBB IN ey B _
FELT AMPUF4 4RF¥X i
SPRING ASH. U AUPI AR

TWEEZERS

THREAD PRESSER
NEEDLE 134SUK 90-5

MY
AU 134SUK 90-5
LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-§0, 5-0p Ji3]
BIEG

i
2
VIR 1
>
1

—- 34 —



23 GAUGE SIZE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
B — Y A4 ik BAEHRERS
(1) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL
T A YV

1

2

Meedle gauge size

Hook driving shaft metal,front (asm.)

Hook driving shaft metal,center (asm.)

&t LE]

FgEg A& )L ($8)

Fah Ay L ()

lauge Q

symbol

ey

it 5

inch nm

3/32 | 2.4

1/8 3.2

5/32 | 4.0

3/16 | 4.8

7/32 | 5.6

174 6.4

9/32 | 1.1

5/16 | 7.9

3/8 9.5

7/16 | 11.1

72 12,7

5/8 15.9

/4 118.1

7/8 |22.2

B1802-512-0A0-A

B1803-515-0A0

1-1/8 |28.6

1-1/4 |31.8

1-3/8 |34.9

clm|ln|o|O|0]| 2 zipls|lR|ld elm|H Hlo|w| »

1-1/2 |38.1

B1802-512-04B

101-12357

- 35 —




(2) BED SLIDE PLATE

WO
1 2
Needle gauge size Bed slide plate (left) Bed slide plate (right)
&t ] & DB OB w0 K CH)
Gauge g PN
symbol | -
yey | 1L
i 2 4—«‘«@
inch | mm

A 3732 2.4

B 1/8 3.2

C 5/3 4.0

D 3/16 4.8

E 1/32 | 5.6

101-45001 101-45506

F 1/4 G.4

G 8/32 7.1

H 5/16 7.9

K 3/8 8.5

W /16 11,1

L 1/2 12.7

M 5/8 15.9 101-45100 101-45605

N 3/4 18.1

P 1/8 22.2

Q 1 25.4 101-45209 101-45704

R 1-1/8 | 28.6

s 1-1/4 |31.8

T 1-3/8 [34.8 10145306 101-45803

8] 1-1/2 138.1

- 36 —




(3) WIPER

TA -

Needls gauge size

fit L

Gauge
symbo

Y-y |
B

1

T

inch

il

SN

N

-

3/32 -

1/8

5/32

3/16

7/32

174

8/32

5/16

3/8

102-09230

7716

11.1

172

12.7

5/8

15.9

102-09500

3/4

19.1

7/8

22.2

102-09897

1

25.4

1-1/8

28.6

n|wlo|w|Z2lglrcls|® |l imlglalw!| >

1-1/4

31.8

102-09906

(4)Throal plate, Feed dog, Needle clamp, Presser foot

We have used different types of throat plate and feed dog in the sewing machine
with {hread cutter and the one without thread culier so for.In LE-2100 series
of machine we will use throai plate and feed dog having gauge for thread cutller.
But as for throat plate and feed dog having no thread cutter, please use the F
type of hook regardliess of any type S, A, G or F.

The 1ists shown after the following page are cuslomary gauges for thread culler.

(), AW, @, B2

ERORYMT I VAT o o THEF., 20ERIEL*R-LBAEEELTVE
L7co LH-2100YY) - XTRER. BOBEARUA, Bichddbod, +THY)
HRY-C2ERLES, R LBTFHbORMEROE., Z0EAEHT 2BA13.
S; A, G, FEBOLWThichrboTFHBOEEREHLTTFX W,

KEPBICFRT BRI TNTRHROAYEY - T,

— 37 —




1) TYPE §

Sttt
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
#t g # K ®x DB & © m oz
)
Gauge j
symbol a
w8 %;___ﬁ_
(© ]
inch | mm
A 1¥/32 2.4 101-30003 101-65009 101-47551 101-50050
B 178 3.2 102-34805 102-37808 101-47650 102-22255
C 5732 | 4.0 102-34904 102-37907 101-47759 102-22354
D 3/16 | 4.8 102-35000 102-38004 101-47858 102-22453
E 1/32 | 5.6 102-35109 102-38103 101-47957 102-22552
F 174 6.4 102-35208 102-38202 101-48054 102-22651
G 9782 | 1.1 102-35307 10238301 101-48153 102-22750
H 5/16 | 7.8 102-35406 102-38400 101-48252 102-22859
K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 102-38509 101-48351 102-22958
W /716 1 11.1 101-30904 101-68300 101-48450 101-53351
L /2 112,71  102-35604 102-38707 101-48559 102-23253
M 5/8 |15.9 102-34508 102-38806 101-48658 102-23352
N 3/4 | 19.1 102-34607 102-38905 101-48757 102-23550
P /8 |22.2 101-33205 101-68706 101-48856 101-57253
Q@ 1 25.4 102-34706 102-39002 101-48955 102-23758
R |1-1/8 |28.5 101-33403 101-68904 101-49052 101-57451
35 1-174 |31.8 101-33502 101-69001 101-48151 101-57550
T 11-3/8 |34.9
U |1-1/2 |38.1

— 38 —




2) TYPE G

G{LRR
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
£t L] #t X # 0 u gt & Mmoo x
_
Gauge I © ‘CD
symbol ©
i3 o
T = %«ﬁTZLnng
“hole
inch | mm # 2R
A 3/32 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2
c | 532 | 4.0
D 3/16 | 4.8 102-35000 102-39101 101-47858 102-22453
E 7/32 | 5.6 102-35109 102-39200 101-47957 10222552
F 1/4 6.4 102-35208 102-39309 101-48054 102-22651
9/32 | 7.1  102-35307 102-39408 101-48153 102-22750
5/16 | 7.9 102-35406 102-39507 101-48252 102-22859
K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 102-39606 101-48351 102~22958
7/16 | 11.1 101-30904 101-70801 101-48450 3@1@53351
L 172 (12.7 102-35604 102-39804 101-48559 102-23253
M 5/8 |15.8 102-34508 102-39903 101-48658 102-23352
N 374 119.1 102-34607 101-71106 101-48757 102-23550
P 7/8 |22.2 101-33205 101-71205 101-48856 101~57253
) i 25.4 102-34708 101-71304 101-48955 102-23758
R |1-1/8 |28.6 101-33403 101-71403 101-49052 101-57451
S 1-1/4 [31.8 101-33502 101-71502 101-49151 101-57550
T [1-3/8 |34.9
U 1-1/2 j38.1

- 39 -




3 ) TYPE &

AftER
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
&t L] g R =D 8 # B mz
Gauge 0] ©
symbol ©
- I : f
B 4‘ T
e o] $1.6
1.6
inch | mm
A /32 | 2 101-30003 101-65009 101-47551 101-50050
B 1/8 3 102-34805 101-65108 101-47650 101-50159
C 5/32 | 4 102-34904 101-65207 101-47759 101-50258
D /16 | 4 102-35000 101-65306 101-47858 101-50357
E /32 | 5 102-35109 101-65405 - 101-47957 101-50456
F 174 6 102-35208 101~-65504 101-48054 101-50555
G 9732 | 17 102-35307 101-65603 101-48153 101-50654
H 5/i16 | 7 102-35406 101-65702 101-48252 101-50753
K 3/8 8 102~35505 101-65801 101-48351 101-50852
W 7/16 | 11. 101-30904 10165900 101-48450 101-50951
L 72 |12, 102-35604 101-66007 101-48559 101-51058
M 5/86 | 15. 102-34508 101-66106 101-48658 101-51157
N 3/4 |19, 102-34607 101-66205 101-48757 101-51256
P /86 | 22. 101-33205 101-66304 101-48856 101-51355
Q@ 1 25, 102-34706 101»66403 101-48955 101-51454
R 1-1/8 128.6 101-33403 101-66502 101-49052 101-51553
S 1-1/4 |31, 101-33502 101-66601 101-49151 101-51652
T 1-3/8 | 34,
U {1-1/2 |38,

~ 40 —




4) TYPE F

F{t
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
&t L # AU g & w
Gauge ©
symbol
Y —= i[tF:
25 l ‘
. L©]
inch | mm
A 3/32 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2 101-35101 B1613-512-B0B 101-47650 101-85957
C 5/32 | 4.0
D 3/16 1 4.8 101-35309 B1613-512-D0B 101-47858 101-86054
E 7/32 | 5.6
F 1/4 6.4 101-35507 B1613-512-F0B 101-48054 101-86757
G 9/32 | 1.1 101-35606 B1613-512-GOB 101-48153 101-86153
H 5/16 | 7.9 | 101-35705 B1613-512-H0B 101-48252 101-86856
K 3/8 9.5
W | 118|111
L 172 |12.7
M | 5/8 |15.9
N /4 |19.1
P 1/8 |22.2
Q 1 |25.4
R |1-1/8 |28.6
S ]1-1/4 |31.8
T v1-3/8 34.9
U j1-172 j38.1

- 4] -




5) TYPE F (TOA)

FAR (TOA)
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
ot e E1 =D B g & x
Fauge Bl ©
symbol ©
e
o8
© # 2
inch | mm

A 3/32 | 2.4

B 1/8 3.2 101-85304 B1613-512-B0B 101-47650 101-85957

C 5732 | 4.0

D 3/16 | 4.8 101-85403 B1613-512-D0B 101-47858 101-86054

E 7/32 | 5.6

F 174 6.4

G 8/32 | 7.1 101-85502 B1613-512-GOB 101-48153 101-86153

H 5/16 | 7.9

K 3/8 9.5

W /16 [ 11.1

L 172 112.7

M 5/8 115.9

N 374 119.1

P 78 122.2

@ 1 25.4

R 1-1/8 |28.6

S 1-1/4 |31.8

T 1-3/8 |34.9

U 1-1/2 138.1

- 42 —




6)TVPE F (TOB)

Fit# (TOB)
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
& L] # R ®DH # B8 w R
Gauge —@ O
symbol &
i 5 _4¢
™ , (O] [ # 2
inch | mm
3/32 2.
178 3 101-85601 101-86302 101-47650 101-85957
5732 4.
3/16 | 4. 101-85700 101-86401 101-47858 101-86054
7/32 | 5.
174 6
8/32 7. 101-85809 10186500 101-48153 101-86153

5/16 | 7.

7/16 | 11.

172 (12,

5/8 |15,

374 |19,

/8 | 22.

1-1/8 | 28.

1-1/4 | 31.

1-3/8 | 4.

cl-Hjln|mjlo|lw|2|gilrjls | ®Rjm|Q"|@m||lQ|®m|»

1-1/2 |38.1

— 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 9l

FPart No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Bef.| Part No. Page Ref .f Part No. Page Ref.
& & B NO. w B B No. & B B No . n B B’ No .
A4049-880-00¢ 32 13 B3203-555-000-4 26 18 D8204-555-D00 24 11 KP-0012200-00 30 18
B3204-012-004 26 17 D8204-555-D0¢ 24 24 HP-0012200-00 32 65
BT-0500300-E4 10 48 B3207-012-000 26 23 D8212-555-E00 24 4 HP-0016900-00 28 14
BT-0500300-EA 12 60 B3209-012-000 26 30 D8226-555-E00 24 5 HR-0039010-00 32 32
BT-0500300-EA 22 5 B3212-012-000 26 25 D8227-555-E00 25 3 HR-0039012-20 32 33
BT-0500300-EA 22 6 B3217-012-000 26 26 D9118-555-B00 34 13 HR-0039022-50 32 34
BT-0500300-EA 22 7 B3222-012-000 26 15 HR-0039047~-20 32 35
BT-0500300-E& 22 13 B3223-012-000 26 16 E9603-603-000 32 38 HR-0132047-10 30 41
BT-0500300-E4 22 14 B3224-012-000 26 14 E9616-701-000 32 37 HR-0132082~20 30 40
BT-0500300-E4 22 15 B3228-012-000 26 21 HR-0137010-10 30 42
BT-0500300-EA 22 - 16 B3229-012-000 26 20 GBR-01160000 10 51 HR-0138010-40 30 43
BT-0500300-EA 22 28 B3236-012-000 26 31 GPK-180000AA 24 22 HR-0139047-10 30 44
BT-0500300~-EA 22 43 B3237-012-000 286 28 HR-0139068-10 30 45
BT-0500300-EA 22 45 B3238-012-000 26 32 HA-0018200-80 30 54 HR-0138082-20 32 36
BT-0500300-E4 22 51 B3311-0G12-000 33 13 HC-0086010-S0 30 46 HR-0207043-20 32 31
B3317-704-000 33 17 HC-0112010-T0 30 48 HR-0247010-P0 30 24
B1111-583-000 2 48 B3319-704-L00. 33 3 HC-0112010-T0 32 47 HR-0247010-10 30 26
B1119-850-H00 2 47 B3320-704-L00-4 33 12 HC-0142047-30 32 46 HR-0247010-30 30 27
B1131-528-000 34 18 B3414-581-000 19 17 HC-0144110-30 30 50 HR-0247010-30 32 18
B1148-555-000 17 27 B3416-552-000 25 29 HC-0144110-30 32 48 HR-0247010-40 30 28
B1185-552~000 2 73 B3419-552-0A0-4 25 28 HC-0171130-00 30 47 HR-0247012-20 30 29
B1202-552-B00-A 4 28 B3420-555-000 25 4 HC-0171168-00 30 49 HR-0247012-40 30 30
B1214-019-000 4 25 B3425-555-000 25 7 HC-0184010-P0 32 39 HR-0247015-20 30 25
B1214-038-000 22 52 B3426-552-000 25 5 HC-0184010-00 32 41 HR-0247015-30 32 17
B1430-~180-400 4 30 B3427-122-000 25 14 HC-0218047-20 32 43 HR-0247015-40 30 31
B1430-180-BG0 4 31 B3429-555-000 25 6 HC-0219010-10 30 52 HR-0247015-40 32 18
B1430-180-C00 4 32 B3431-581-000 19 16 HC-0219010-10 32 42 HR-0247018-30 32 19
B1430-180-D00 4 33 B3508-512-000 8 40 HC-0220047-P0 32 40 HR-0247018-40 30 32
B1501-581-000 19 28 B3524-552-000 22 48 HC-0275068-20 32 44 HR-0247020-20 30 33
B1502~-541-000 19 27 B3530-555-000 22 47 HC-0299022-P0 30 51 HR-0247020-20 32 20
B1505-227-0G0-4 19 26 B3534-155-000 22 46 HC-0314068-20 32 45 HR-0247020-30 30 34
B1507-552-0060 19 25 B3536-122-000 22 3 HF-0015020-P0 28 35 HR-0247020-30 32 21
B1H10-227-000 19 23 B3538-112-000 19 32 HF-0057150-P0 32 83 HR-0247022-20 32 22
B1518-026-00G 2 77 B3538-112-000 22 44 HF-0059050-P0 32 64 HR-0247027-30 30 35
Bi621-555-0060 19 20 B7114-012-0A0 24 10 HF-0069020-P0 28 37 HR-0247030-30 32 23
B1522-180-000 19 19 B8210-012-000 24 ] HF-0560030-P0 28 36 HR-0247033-20 30 38
B1531-415-000 190 18 B8213-512-000 24 20 HG-0008600-00 32 51 HR-0247033-30 30 37
B1603-512-060 18 37 B8228-125-000 25 20 HG-0027500-00 32 49 HR-0247033-30 32 24
B1604-012-000-4 18 33 B9101-852-000 34 11 HG-0031500-0A 32 52 HR-0247039-30 32 25
B1610-484-000 186 6§ B9101-804-000 34 7 HG-0032600-00 30 21 HR-0247047-30 30 38
B1610-512-0060 16 23 B9102-057-000 34 8 HG-0037300-00 30 19 HR-0247047-30 32 28
B1624-380-004 17 15 B9109-555-000 34 2 HG-0037300-00 32 53 HR-0247088~-10 32 27
B1636-581-B00 16 4 B9110-012-000 34 3 HG-0043200-00 30 22 HR-0247075-20 32 28
B1637-432-000 18 3 B9111-012-000 34 4 HG-0046600-00 30 20 HR-0247082-1¢ 32 30
. B1649-161-000 17 31 B9113-012-000 34 5 HG-0048600-00 30 23 HR-0247082-30 30 398
B1802-512-048 13 4 B9141-372-000 34 9 HG-2872011-7P 32 50 HR-0247082-30 32 29
B1802-512-0A0-4 13 3 B9143-372-000 34 6 HK-0071702-80 30 64 HT-0030800-00 32 56
B1803-515-0A0 13 8 B9204-804-000 34 18 HK-0231000-60 32 62 HT-0031300-00 30 18
B1815-583-000 10 B85 HK-0320000-30 30 55 HT-0033400-00 32 55
B1815-583~000 12 15 CQ-2020000-00 10 7 HK-0320000-40 30 58 HT-0034600-00 32 57
B1816-512-000 13 8 CA-2020000-00 10 9 HK-0320000-50 30 57 HT-0034700-00 32 58
B1818-051-D00 10 64 CQ-2020000~00 12 33 HK-0320000-60 30 58 HT-0035000-00 30 17
B1818-051-D60 12 14 CQ-2020000-00 12 35 HK-0320000-70 30 . 59 HT-0035000-00 32 54
B1820-051-000 10 68 €Q-2020000-00 22 20 HK-0320001-40 32 59 HW-1004600-00 30 67
B1820-051-000 12 66 €Q-2520000-00 22 @ 42 HK-0320900-80 30 60 HX-0004300-00 4 50
B1821-051-000 10 10 CA-3000000-F0 4 23 HK-0320901-20 30 81 HX-0012300-04 2 78
B1821-051-000 12 38 CQ-3030000-00 22 41 HK-0320901-30 30 62 HX~0023300-04 2 70
B1822-051-000 10 14 CS-0700811-SH 10 37 HK-0320801-60 30 83 HX-0028400-00 30 66
B1822-051-000 12 40 CS-0700811-SH 12 56 HK-0346000-60 32 60 HX-0030700-0B 2 80
B1823~051-000 10 8 CS-1021214-SH 17 9 HK~0346000-80 32 681 HX-0030700-00 2 69
B1823-051-000 12 34 C3-102121A-SH 17 21 HL-0000500-00 30 4 HY-0004500-00 30 53

B1840-512-000 16 24 CS-1470710-SH 13 12 HL-0000600-00 30 3

B1850-512-000 22 50 CS~1470710-SH 14 17 HL-0009100-00 30 9 MAI-15042000 19 15
B1851-512~-009 22 49 C5-147121B-SH 4 22 HL-0012800-00 30 5 HAI-17001000 34 10
B18580-512-000 10 53 CS-147121B-SH 18 41 HL-0029100-00 30 2 MAO-11532000 33 20
B1850-512-000 12 82 HL-0029500-00 30 7 MAZ-02508000 28 16
B1903-552-000 4 34 D2112-555-B00 2 34 HL-0033600-00 30 8 HC-2005F09-00 6 36
B1904-552-000 4 24 D2120-555-C00 2 7N HL-0044600-00 30 11 HC-2005F09-05 34 20
B1905-541-400 4 36 D2120~555-C00 2 712 HL-0051600-00 30 10 HDP-5110B1400 6 23
B1905-541~B00 4 37 D2468-555-B00 18 17 HL-0057900-00 30 14 MDP-50111422 34 1
B1905-541-C00 4 38 D3310-~555-D00 33 18 HL-0066300-00 30 8 M1102-001-000 28 20
B1905-541-D00 4 39 D6028-555~B0OA 2 74 HL-0084400-00 30 15 M1103-001-000 28 19
B3125-012-000 26 g D6028-~555-B0A 14 16 HL-0085300-00 30 13 H2001-001-000 30 65
B3126-012-000 26 11 D6043-555-B0C 14 15 HL-0087300-19 30 12 ¥3003-001-000 32 7
B3129-012-B00 26 10 D68043-555-B00 18 18 HL-0095000-00 32 15 ¥3004-001-000 32 3
B3201-012-004 26 24 D6043-555-B00 20 : 11 HL-0105100-00 32 14 ¥3005-001-000 32 6

— 44 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 8l

Part No. Page RBef.l Part No. Page Ref.} Part Ng. Page Bef. Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. & B B No. & & B No. & & B No.

H4007-110-044 4 43 RE-05000G0-K0 16 29 $5-4110515-8P 2 63 $5-7090910-TP 19 8
H6001-401-040 24 9 RE-0500000-K0 17 1 35-4110515~-SP 2 b4 S8-7110340-3P 12 17
¥8501-001-840 28 27 RE-0500000-K0O 18 13 35-4110515-8P 8 7 $S-7110410-5P 8 12
M8501-001-4R0 28 1 RE-0500000-K0 18 15 35-4110515-5P 8 23 $8-7110410-5p & 18
¥8501-001-BAG 28 28 RE-0500000-K0 25 27 $8-4110515-8P 8 48 88-7110410-8Pp 28 22
48501-001-BB0 28 2 RE-0500711-Kp 16 32 S8-4110515-SP 28 2 $8-7110810-TP 10 47
¥a501-001-CA0 28 29 RE-0600000-K0 19 13 S5-4110515-SP 26 7 $5-7111310-7P 6 16
M8501-001-CBC 28 3 RE-1200000-K0 18 12 385-4110515-SP 28 12 38-7111310-TP 16 38
M8501-001-DAG 28 30 R0-0291801-00 4 21 55-4110715-8P 20 9 $8-7111430-3P 10 52
M8501-001-DBO" 28 4 R0-0371801-00 19 12 35-4110815-SP 2 52 S8-71114106-5P 12 52
M8501-001-EA0 28 31 R0-0442401-00 4 20 S5-4110815-SP 2 58 SS-7T111410-8P 19 7
M8501-001-EBO 28 R0-0681901-00 25 13 35-4110815-8P 2 59 $8-7111816-TP 10 48
H8501-002-AB0 28 RG-0022702-00 17 25 $5-4110815-SP % 60 38-7120760-8P 17 18

8

8

5
6
M8501-002-BBO 28 7 R0-1952401-00 22 38 35-4110815-Sp 61 S8-7121410-3P 16 21
M8501-002-CB0 28 8 R0-4372002-00 4 19 S5-4110815-SP 8 SS~7121410-3P 17 6
#8501-002-DB0 28 g 38-4110815-SP 50 S8-712141¢-5P 17 28
H8501-002-EB0 28 10 SB-1200001-0¢ 4 53 S5-4110815-SP 16 48 S8-7151610-SPp 14 9
¥8502-001-4A0 28 . 46 $8-3085301-04 10 29 SS-4110815-SPp 17 34 SS-7681650~7P 4 16
M8502-001-0A0 28 45 $B-3095301-0A 12 28 S5-4110815-8P 22 - 29 $85-7701010-8P 25 12
M8502-002-040 28 49 SB-3095301-0B 10 28 S5-4110815-SP 22 30 55-8080310-TP 2 50
ME8503-001-AAG 28 32 SB-3085301-08 12 29 S5-4110815-8P 22 31 33-8080410-35Pp 16 8
¥8503-001-BA0 28 33 SB-3095301-0C 10 27 35-4110815-SP 22 32 33-811041¢-TP 13 11
M8503-001-CA0 28 34 SB-3005301-0C 12 30 SS-4111015-SP 20 8 S§5-3110510-SP 10 38
H8504-001-AAA 2 5l SB-3095301-00 10 28 S5-4111215-8P 2 57 S5-811051¢-8P 12 55
¥8505-001-040 28 41 $B-3095301-0D 12 31 8§5-4111815-8p 22 27 S5-8110510-5P 286 19
M8505-002-040 28 12 3D-0490261-SP 26 29 S8-4120615-8P 2 54 S5-811075C-5P & 15
M8506-001-040 28 43 SD-0800271-SP 20 10 $5-4120615-SP 2 55 S5-811075¢-Sp 17 14
M8507-001-040 28 44 SD-0600322-SD 25 26 35-4120615-SP 2 56 58-3111010-TP 6 14
¥8508-001-0A0 28 42 $D-0630275-SP 19 11 $5-4120615-SP 2 62 35-8150510-TP 16 25
M8509-001-040 28 39 SD-0630301-SP 19 10 SS-4150715-SP 26 4 $5-8150516-TP 18 51
M8510-001-0A0 28 40 SD-0650305-TP 14 13 $5-5090610-SP 10 31 35-8150710-TP 16 27
¥8511-001-0A0 28 48 SD-0720331-8P 25 25 §S-5080610-SP 10 34 $5-8150750-5P ¢ 13
¥8512-001-040 28 11 SD-0900701-TP 6 20 S5-5000610-SP 12 7 SS-81511560-8P 4 14
M8515-001-040 28 51 $D-1000401-SP 18 11 | SS-5110740-TP 2 53 35-8151150-8P 4 15
u8517-001-040 28 22 SK-3311600-SE 24 7 35-5110740-TP 2 82 35-8151150-8P 13 10
48518-001-040 28 23 SK-3382001-3C 24 14 35-5110740-TP & 10 S5-8151150-SP 3 14
¥8519-001-040 28 26 SK-3482500-SC 26 33 S§5-5110810-SP 2 42 $5-815155¢-5P 4 13
¥8520-001-0A0 28 25 SK-3513200-5C 24 18 35-5110810-SP 8§ 49 35-8151550-8P 4 44
¥8521-001-040 28 47 SL-4030681-SF 32 9 55-6080410-SP 18 9 $5-8151560-5P 10 58
¥8525-001-040 32 2 SL-4030881-SF 32 12 $5-6080652-TP 19 33 S8-8151550-$P 12 B8
¥8526-001-GA0 32 3 SL-4031081-SF 32 11 35-6081210-3P 16 36 35-8152030-5P 13 5
M8527-001-CA0 32 4 SL-4040855-SE 28 18 55-6090420-8P 8 25 55-8152080-SR 25 10
M8528-001-0A0 32 5 SL-4040881-SF 28 13 35-6080510-SP 8 26 $5-8153010-SR 25 g
H8529-001-040 28 24 SL-4040881-SF 28 15 SS-6090612-TP 12 4 $5-8620610-TP 18 34
48601-001-040 30 1 SL-4041081-SF 28 17 58-6080620-SP 16 15 . 88-8680530-TP 10 63
¥8602-001-0A0 32 1 5L-4051091-SC & 24 35-6080620-SP 18 22 35-886053¢-TP 12 13
M8604-001-040 28 21 SH-4020351-SC 8 15 SS-8080670-TP 17 5 55-8880610-TP 4 12
M9602-001-000 28 50 SH-4030801-SC & 44 3$5-6090810-SP 10 11 55-8660610-TP 4 b4
M9633-110-000 28 38 SH-4030801-SC 8 13 33-6080810-SP 12 37 S5-8880810-TP 13 7
SH-4051405-SE 33 10 55-6110480-3P & 43 S5-8660810-TP 14 8
N¥-6020001-3C 19 14 SH-6061610-SC 33 4 35-6110480-8P 8 48 S5-86860810-TP 17 18
NM-6030002-3C 32 10 SH-T082550-3P 10 74 55-6110520-TP 6 19 S5-8661040-TP 17 17
NH-8050001-3E 33 g SH-7082550-3P 12 72 SS-6110610-TP 4 55 55-8681130~-8P 16 40
NH-8050001-8E 33 22 SH-8030402-TP 8 38 55-6110610-TP 13 16 SS-8631950~8P 4 11
NH-8050001-5P 14 14 SH-8030402-TP 16 47 55-6110610-TP 13 18 $$-9111010-8P 6 12
NS-6080210-5P 16 35 SH-8030502-TP & 29 SS-6110640-SP 17 13 35-9111010-8P 20 7
NS-6090310-3P 22 40 S4-1110401-MZ2 10 43 $5-6111140-SP 2 46 55-9111020-TF 18 10
HS-8110310-5P 8 41 SQ-1110401-¥2 10 57 35-6111210-SP 4 45 55-0111820-87 10 50
NS-8110310-3p 10 45 S0-1110401-M2 12 49 S5-6111610-SP. 22 26 35-9111820-8P 12 B4
NS-8110310-3P 10 56 30-1110401-¥2 12 61 55-6121610-TP 5 17 $8-9151610-SR 25 8
NS-6110310-3P 12 51 SQ-1110401-M2 22 12 S5-6121610-TP 8 18 S5-9132¢10-S8 25 15
NS-6110310-3P 22 11 3Q-1110401-¥2 22 37 33-6121610-TP 14 11 $5-9243513-CP 2 49
NS-8110420-3P 10 15 30-1150451-M2 22 36 55-68121610-TP 14 12 35-9661120~-CP 4 10
NS-8110420-3P 12 41 $5-1120810-SP 4 18 55-6121840-3P 16 50

NS-6110420-3Pp 17 32 SS-1681140-SP .24 19 SS-6121860-SP 17 22 TA-0500601-4H0 13 2
NS-8150310-3P 6 22 35-2080810-SP 10 4 SS-6151040-SP 14 10 TA-0750404-R0 2 178
NS-8150430-3R 25 11 3$5-2080810-SP 12 42 SS-6151040-SP 18 - g TA-0750704-R0 2 44
NS-5660430-3P 16 13 33-2090710~-SP 2 68 S5-6153040-SP 10 70 TA-0750704-R0 2 45
NS-6630320~SP 6 21 $$-2090820-TP 6 35 55-6153040-SP 12 68 TA~11006804~R0O 2 41
$55-2110920-TP 2 65 S5-6580752-TP 16 30 TA-1250406-R0 2 40
PS-0120102-KP 10" 40 S5-2110930-SP 18 2 SS-6661110-SP 4 17 TA~-1250504-k0 2 37
PS-0120102-KP 12 46 $5-2110930-SP 22 35 SS-6661110-SP 18 7 TA-1250504-R0 2 38
P§-0250081-K0 22 39 $5-3080510-SP 22 34 SS-70B80610-SP 10 54 TA~1250504~k0 2 39
PT-0703200-C0 2 87 $5-3130710-SP 2 83 SS-7060610-SP 12 63 TA-2100904-R0 2 38
$5-4080415-SP 8 38 S8-7081310-SPp 26 27
RE-0400000-K0 18 14 S5-4090915-SP 22 33 S5-7080910-8P 6 33 YP-0371016-SD 10 12

- 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 9l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.
& & [ No . R B E No . & 8 B No. & B ] No .
¥P-0371016-SD 12 38 101-16507 14 4 106-03009 2 5 106-17462 8 217
¥P-0450801-8D 4 48 101-17307 14 3 106-03751 2 6 106-17470 8 1
¥P-0450801-SD 18 18 101-17851 14 2 106-03751 2 81 106-17603 8 19
WP-0480856-SP 6 11 101-22000 6 10 106-03959 2 79 106-17751 8 37
¥P-0501016-SC 26 34 101-25201 25 24 106-04106 4 8 106-18403 & 21
VP-0501016-SD 26 13 101-25359 25 23 106-04205 4 1 108-18551 8 5
Wp-0621016-SD 26 5 101-25508 22 19 106-04304 4 5 106-18650 8 3
¥pP-0850002-SP 10 73 101-25904 22 - 25 106-04460 4 35 106-18700 & 20
WP-0850G002-SP 1271 101-26001 22 0 24 106-04478 4 27 106-18809 8 17
WP-1002066-SZ 2 35 101-26324 22 23 106-04650 4 51 106-18908 8 2
WP-1352616-SZ 2 34 101-26555 10~ 55 106-04700 4 4 106-19005 8 4
WP-1602616-SZ2 18 8 101-26654 12 16 106-04809 4 3 106-19104 8§ 22
¥P-1702600-S0 33 18 101-26803 10 49 106-04957 4 49 106-19385 8 32
WS-0210002-KN 8 16 101-26803 12~ 59 106-04965 4 47 106-19401 8 6
¥S-0451040-KP 18 19 101-26803 22 17 106-05103 4 2 106-19559 & 11
W3-0510002-KN 33 21 | 101-26803 - 22 22 106-05251 4 41 106-19708 & 42
WS-1643202-KR 33 19 101-27504 25 2 106-05269 4 40 106~19906 & 45
WT-0530002-KS 2 33 101-27603 25 16 106-06002 6 27 106-20003 & 33
101-27702 25 19 106-06101 6 26 106-20102 8§ 35
100-39105 26 6 101-27801 25 17 106-06200 4 28 106-20201 8 34
101-00410 2 32 101-28205 25 18 106-06309 4 29 106-20359 8 52
101-00550 2 31 101-44608 24 3 106-06408 6 9 106-20458 8 51
101-01004 2 30 101-44756 25 1 106-06507 6 34 106-20856 ) 14
101-02101 2 29 101-45001 2 28 106-06705 6 24 106-20706 8 39
101-03000 4 g 101-45100 2 27 106-06804 6 25 106-21001 8 47
101-03108 4 8 101-45209 2 26 106-06903 6 6 106-21159 8 31
101-03406 4 7 101-45308 2 25 106-07109 & 5 106-21258 8 30
101-08003 16 42 101-45506 2 24 106-07257 ) 1 106-21308 & 28
101-06102 16 39 101-45605 2 23 106-07307 6 4 106-21803 19 5
101-06201 16 43 101-45704 2 22 106-07406 6 3 106-21902 19 4
101-07753 16 31 101-458¢3 2 21 106-07505 6 2 106-22009 19 3
101-08009 17 10 102-01200 2 4 106-08156 19 6 106-22157 19 2
101-08009 7 20 102-05003 6 8 106-09105 16 5 106-22207 19 30
101-08512 13 1 102-05300 6 7 106-09204 16 20 106-22256 19 29
101-08811 13 13 102-08569 20 2 106-09303 16 11 106-22306 19 1
101-08702 4 52 102-08577 20 3 106-09352 16 9 106-22405 25 22
101-08205 10 30 102-09005 20 6 106-09360 18 1 106-22553 19 31
101-09205 12 32 102-10151 20 4 106-09402 186 26 106-22900 10 41
101-09704 10 18 102-10169 20 5 106-09709 16 18 106-22900 12 47
101-09700 12 20 102-11050 10 35 106-09808 18 10 106-23106 10 42
101-09809 10 19 102-11050 12 8 106-09907 17 3 106-23106 12 48
101-09809 12 21 102-11308 10 33 106-10004 17 2 106-23155 16 39
101-09808 10 66 102-11308 12 6 106-10152 17 11 106-23155 12 45
101-09908 12 64 102-11308 34 19 106-10202 17 7 106-23304 10 44
- 101-10908 10 20 102-11805 10 5 106-10301 17 4 106-23304 12 50
101-10906 12 22 102-11605 12 . 43 106-10400 17 8 106-23502 22 9
101-11003 10 21 102-11704 10 32 106-10509 17 33 106-23551 22 8
101-11003 1223 102-11704 12 5 106-10905 16 45 106-23801 22 10
101-11102 10 22 1062-11704 34 12 106~11002 16 46 106-23809 22 2
101-11102 12 24 102-31803 10 7 106-11101 17 12 106-23858 22 1
101-11201 0 17 102-31603 12 69 106-11259 16 44 106-23908 2 21
101-11201 1219 102-31603 34 15 106-11457 13 15 106-24005 22 53
101-1180¢5 1 13 103-12551 14 1 106-11507 13 17 106-24153 22 18
101-11805 12 39 103-52318 8 28 106-11754 10 72 106-24203 28 1
101-11904 10 62 103-52417 6 29 106-11754 1270 *} 108-24500 28 3
101-11904 12 12 103-52516 6 30 106-11754 34 17 106-24757 33 1
101~12001 10 59 103-55113 6 31 106-11903 12 53 106-24906 24 2
101-12001 S 12 g 103-55212 6 32 106-12000 10 36 106-24955 24 1
101-12160 .10 60 106-00302 2 18 106-12356 1016 106-25408 2 14
101-1210C 12 10 106-00500 2 16 106-12356 12 18 106-25507 2 13
101-1220¢ 10 81 106-01003 2 12 106-12562 12 2 106-256086 2 7
101-12209 12 11 106-01102 8 9 106-12570 10 2 106-26158 28 8
101-12357 13 g 106-01201 2 68 106-12588 12 1 110-06905 25 21
101-12407 10 87 106-01409 2 11 106-12596 10 1 110-08505 6 12
101-12407 12 65 106-01508 2 43 106-12752 10 69 110-08604 16 16
101-125086 10 23 106-01607 2 10 106-12752 12 687 110-08802 16 28
101-12506 12 25 106-01706 34 14 106-12851 12 3 110-09008 16 14
101-12605 10 - 24 106-01805 2 75 106-12869 10 3 110-09107 16 19
101-12605 12 26 106-01904 2 9 106-15052 20 T 110-09206 16 17
101-12704 10 25 106-02159 2 3 106-15300 17 18 110-09909 17 24
101-12704 12 27 106-02209 2 2 106-15458 17 29 110-10303 17 30
191-18051 10 6 106-02308 2 8 106-15607 18 7 110-30301 2 1
101-16051 12 44 106-02506 2 20 106-157086 18 ] 110-32257 4 48
101-18200 14 7 108-02605 2 19 106-15805 18 5 110-52701 1728
101-1630¢ 14 ) 106-02753 2 17 106-15904 18 4 110-71602 18 24
101-18457 14 e 106-02902 2 15 106-16266 18 3 110-71701 19 22

- 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 9l

Part No Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref., Part No. Page Ref.

& & [ No. o B B’ NO. & & B No . & B - No .
110-71800 19 21
110-71809 17 23
110-73103 24 17
111-00104 18 2
111-00500 16 49
111-01003 . 18 1
111-51057 24 8
111-55108 24 21
111-55207 24 23
111-55751 24 13
111-55801 24 15
111-56007 24 16
111-57559 24 25
111-57567 24 12
111-83805 33 15
111-83704 33 7
111-83803 33 2
111-83802 33 - 14
111-84009 33 11
111-84108 33 6
111-84207 33 8
111-84306 33 5
112-25356 4 42
135-22206 12 57
137-65607 22 4

—~ 47 -







JUKI &1t

F182 EREFHHEERS-2-1 THRBIRTAR
TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1tR) TEL. 03-3480- 1113 (51 i1 )
HBLVKSD, RIS
To order or for further
JUKI CORPORATION . information,

please contact :
HEAD OFFICE .

2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO.,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3. KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME.

SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN ¥IDN—VIANSHEHUBOLDFELEETIENHDET,

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO * Appear and specification listed in this paris list are subjected to change without notice.

TELEX : J22967, 232-2301 HZON=YUZ NG, 10E 1B RECEREHTESE - ARILES0TT,

PHONE : 03(3205)1188, 1188, 1190 * This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January, 1991.

1691, 2 Printed in Japan




